RESOLUTION NO. 088-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AMENDING GOLF FEES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024.

WHEREAS, the Town of Palm Beach conducted their annual evaluation of the fee schedule for the Palm Beach Par 3 Golf Course; and

WHEREAS, the staff has made recommendations to amend fees at the Palm Beach Par 3 Golf Course.

WHEREAS, the Recreation Advisory Commission unanimously supported the recommendation at its April 20, 2023 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1:</u> The attached list of Par 3 Golf Course fees and effective dates, incorporated by reference as part of this resolution are hereby adopted.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a special, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach assembled this 13th day of July 2023.

Danielle H. Moore, Mayor	Margaret A. Zeidman, Town Council President
	Bobbie D. Lindsay, Council President Pro Tem
ATTEST:	Julie Araskog, Town Council Member
	Edward A. Cooney, Town Council Member
Kelly Churney, Acting Town Clerk	Lewis S.W. Crampton, Town Council Member

Recreation Department - FY 2024 Proposed Fee Schedule - Golf

Fee Classification	FY-23 Approved		FY-2	4 Proposed	FY-2	3 Approved	FY-24 Proposed	
(December 1 to April 30)	Nonresident		Non	resident	Re	esident	Resident	
Green Fee	\$	61.53	\$	67.00	\$	51.23	\$	53.00
Green Fee (after 3:30 p.m. or 9 holes)	\$	45.52	\$	51.00	\$	41.28	\$	41.00
Junior Green Fee	\$	41.28	\$	45.00	\$	35.52	\$	36.00
Junior Green Fee (after 3:30 p.m. or 9 holes)	\$	31.54	\$	35.00	\$	30.42	\$	31.00

Fee Classification	FY-23 Approved	FY-24 Proposed	FY-23 Approved	FY-24 Proposed		
Shoulder Season (November 1 - 30 and May 1 - 30)	Nonresident	Nonresident	Resident	Resident		
Green Fee	\$52.20	\$57.00	\$45.82	\$ 46.00		
Green Fee (after 3:30 p.m. or 9 holes)	\$39.04	\$44.00	\$30.51	\$ 35.00		
Junior Green Fee	\$36.49	\$40.00	\$31.13	\$ 32.00		
Junior Green Fee (after 3:30 p.m. or 9 holes)	\$26.24	\$30.00	\$25.27	\$ 26.00		

Fee Classification	FY-23 Approved Nonresident		FY-24 Proposed Nonresident		FY-2	3 Approved	FY-24 Proposed Resident	
Summer Season (June 1 to October 31)					Re	esident		
Green Fee	\$	36.23	\$	40.00	\$	32.10	\$	32.00
Green Fee (after 3:30 pm or 9 Holes)	\$	29.20	\$	32.00	\$	23.74	\$	26.00
Junior Green Fee	\$	29.20	\$	30.00	\$	23.74	\$	24.00
Junior Green Fee (after 3:30 p.m. or 9 holes)	\$	25.93	\$	26.00	\$	23.74	\$	22.00

Fee Classification	FY-2	23 Approved	FY-	24 Proposed	FY-2	23 Approved	FY-	24 Proposed	FY-23 Approved		FY-24 Propos					
					S	Shoulder		Shoulder		Shoulder		houlder				
Other Fees	Wi	nter Rate	Wi	nter Rate		Rate		Rate	Sur	nmer Rate	Sum	mer Rate				
Riding Cart - Single - Non-Resident	\$	18.52	\$	19.00	\$	18.52	\$	19.00	\$	14.55	\$	15.00				
Riding Cart - Single - Resident	\$	16.19	\$	17.00	\$	16.19	\$	17.00	\$	12.22	\$	13.00				
Riding Cart - 9 Holes - Non-Resident	\$	13.62	\$	14.00	\$	13.62	\$	14.00	\$	11.28	\$	12.00				
Riding Cart - 9 Holes - Resident	\$	11.28	\$	12.00	\$	11.28	\$	12.00	\$	9.18	\$	10.00				
Pull Cart	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$	8.00				
Pull Cart - 9 Holes	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	\$	8.00				
Rider Fee	\$	13.62	\$	14.00	\$	13.62	\$	14.00	\$	11.28	\$	12.00				

Practice Range												
Small Bucket	\$	8.51	\$	9.00	\$	8.51	\$	9.00	\$	8.51	\$	9.00
Medium Bucket	\$	14.15	\$	15.00	\$	14.15	\$	15.00	\$	14.15	\$	15.00
Large Bucket	\$	16.95	\$	18.00	\$	16.95	\$	18.00	\$	16.95	\$	18.00
12 Large Bucket Program	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	\$	170.00
Club Rentals												
Club Rentals Rental Clubs (Adult)	\$	33.71	\$	35.00	\$	33.71	\$	35.00	\$	33.71	\$	35.00
	\$	33.71 24.36	\$ \$	35.00 25.00	\$ \$	33.71 24.36	\$ \$	35.00 25.00	\$ \$	33.71 24.36	\$ \$	35.00 25.00
Rental Clubs (Adult)	+		\$ \$									

ree classification	ГІ-	25 Approved	ГІ	-24 Proposed
Annual Passes (for residents only)	F	lesident	F	Resident
Annual Pass - Single	\$	2,750.00	\$	2,950.00
Annual Pass - Double	\$	3,950.00	\$	4,450.00
Annual Pass - Junior	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,100.00

• Dynamic pricing may be utilized to maximize revenue, fill underused times and/or to offer specials to attract new play, depending on market conditions.

• Season dates are approximate and subject to change.

upd 4/14/2023